
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% GClD 21 '0441 6 [6] HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3768 12:35 Al Najashi 3 8/11 Sangster, Ollie 8% ⌧ Horgan, C (3) 4,1,1

2 76% gclcD 12 7844227 6 #1 HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3768 12:35 Mister Moet 3 10/1 Dixon, Scott 18% ⌧ Mortensen, Mikkel (3) 5,2,2

3 57% 17 6963944 6 (0/6) HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3768 12:35 Real Gold 3 28/1 ⌧ Bridger, J / Cook, R ⌧ Kavanagh, Ryan 5% (3) 6,5,2

4 54% 31 4588 6 HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3768 12:35 Euphonia 3 16/1 ⌧ Walker, Ed 60% Lewis, Ashley (3) 2,6,2 J

5 52% 60 454 6 #2h HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3768 12:35 Thankfully Simmy 3 8/1 Fahey, R A 18% Fentiman, Warren 1,4,6

6 41% 61 859 6 #1h HC AW 6f  (6) Lingfield £3768 12:35 Marra Donna 3 11/4 Sangster, Ollie 8% ⌧ Voikhansky, Alexander 2,3,5

1 100% cl 37 21232 10 t#2③ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Just Golden 6 11/8 Skelton, Daniel 23% Durrell, Mr T 24% 1,1,1 10%

2 76% 27 4 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Mr Finch 6 17/2 Pauling, Ben 14% Jones, Ben R 29% 0,4,4 TJ 21% 31%

2 76% cl 53 23 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Piping Rock 5 4/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 38% Sheehan, Gavin 21% 2,2,3

4 67% cl 29 3 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Limerick Star 6 7/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 11% ⌧ Stenhouse, Mr Jack (7) 0,3,2

5 58% cl 2 4235 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Matthias 7 25/1 Honeyball, A J 33% Godfrey, Ben 33% 0,0,5 21%

6 50% 58 5 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Chasing Glance 8 12/1 ⌧ Ellis, T 30% ⌧ Andrews, Jack 23% 0,5,5 17% 0%

7 43% Cl 407 16 10 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Full Force Gale 6 16/1 ⌧ George, T R Burke, Jonathan 4% 0,0,0 26%

8 42% 19 'P0 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Blazing Gaden 5 250/1 ⌧ Jeffreys, D J ⌧ Lambert, Finn (3) 0,7,8

8 42% 106 6 10 #2w NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Leader Crik 5 14/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 16% Johnston, Dylan 9% 0,5,7

10 25% 0 none 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5281 12:40 Vanderflier 6 16/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 10% Brogan, Kevin 29% 0,0,0

1 100% ClCD 24 111141 10 j NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Sober Glory 6 4/7 Hobbs, P J / White, J 11% Cobden, Harry 43% 1,1,1 T

2 90% ClCD 52 2121 10 ◊ (2/4) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Kadastral 6 9/4 Skelton, Daniel 23% Skelton, Harry 23% 2,5,4 21% 18%

3 64% cl 28 23152 10 ~ (1/4) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Kocktail Bleu 6 8/1 Gordon, C 9% Gordon, Mr Fred 17% 3,3,2 26% 22%

4 50% GCl 23 4 10 ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Last Round 5 33/1 Pauling, Ben 14% Woods, K K 13% 0,2,3 S 18%

5 46% 127 3311531 10 Dz NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Fantasy World 4 11/4 Henderson, N J 24% Boinville, Nico 25% 0,0,0 21% 18%

6 42% 22 443 10 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Typhoon Warrior 5 28/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Powell, Brendan 27% 0,6,6

7 38% 24 480 10 ж NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Gulf Coast Highway 5 150/1 Mulholland, N P 19% ⌧ Harris, Bradley (3) 0,8,8 17%

8 31% 52 7273096 10 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Laplander 4 100/1 Ward, Tom Dunne, R T 0,4,5

9 27% 23 74 10 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Air Apparent 6 100/1 ⌧ Mullins, J W Deutsch, Charlie 4% 0,6,7

10 21% 53 '04590F 10 w NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Newbury £9258 13:00 Famous Shoes 5 150/1 Mulholland, N P 19% Bowen, James C 20% 0,0,0

1 100% GCl 26 44102B1 6 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f   Naas £8496 13:05 Kilmeaden 4 4/1 ⌧ Obrien, Donnacha ⌧ Slevin, J J 6% 0,1,1

2 84% Clc 13 2315533 6 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8496 13:05 Saratoga 4 5/1 Roche, Padraig Walsh, M P 33% 0,5,2

3 79% Cl 71 11 6 D NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f   Naas £8496 13:05 Highland Crystal 4 11/10 Elliott, Gordon 21% Kennedy, J W 29% 0,4,3 21% 16%

4 77% Cl 21 2158882 6 D NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8496 13:05 Genealogy 4 8/1 ⌧ Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% ⌧ Hogan, D G 0,2,3

5 51% cl 38 2395742 6 (0/3) t NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8496 13:05 Minella Boss 4 20/1 McKiernan, Oliver Enright, P T 10% 0,6,6 4%

5 51% cl 24 1361635 6 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8496 13:05 Munsif 4 7/1 ⌧ Byrnes, C ⌧ Byrnes, Mr P 0,3,5

1 100% GClcD 24 '0792142 7 (1/2) [4] HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:10 Rosieisme Darling 3 4/1 ⌧ Burton, Hayley Morris, Luke 18% 6,2,2 T

2 94% GclD 8 2622231 7 (0/2) [1]#1 HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:10 Filly Foden 3 7/4 Millman, B R 40% Edmunds, Lewis 9% 2,4,1

3 62% gd 18 4236 7 (0/2) #2h HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:10 Mad Dash 3 9/2 Balding, A M 21% ⌧ Hutchinson, Callum 14% 1,5,4 18%

4 60% gd 30 362345 7 #1 HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:10 Havana Jag 3 13/2 Cunha, Dylan Fallon, Cieren 20% 3,1,4 S

5 44% gcd 39 636459 7 HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:10 Baileys Ontherocks 3 14/1 Tate, James Osborne, Saffie 5,3,4

6 41% 108 5066 7 (0/2) V HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:10 Enter Sandman 3 6/1 ⌧ Spencer, Richard Wood, George 5% 4,6,2

7 40% 95 994 7 #1h HC AW 5f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:10 Epsom Ali 3 22/1 Phelan, P M ONeill, K T 18% 7,7,7

1 100% Cl 35 1181252 5 NHC Hurdle 2m5f   Warwick £17085 13:15 Jubilee Alpha 7 1/1 Nicholls, P F 37% Williams, Lorcan 17% 1,1,1 T

2 81% Gcl 22 121P315 5 ~ (6/10) NHC Hurdle 2m5f   Warwick £17085 13:15 Hollygrove Cha Cha 6 10/3 Snowden, Jamie 25% Sheehan, Gavin 21% 4,0,4 31% 14%

3 74% cld 296 21222 5 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m5f   Warwick £17085 13:15 La Pinsonniere 6 5/1 Henderson, N J 24% OBrien, P V 13% 3,2,2

4 65% 43 144P211 5 (1/2) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m5f  Warwick £17085 13:15 Analiese 5 28/1 Rowley, Melanie ⌧ Wynne, Toby 5,3,5

5 56% g 484 5221111 5 Dz③ NHC Hurdle 2m5f   Warwick £17085 13:15 Flying Fortune 7 15/2 Bowen, Mickey Fenelon, S 2,0,3



1 100% Cl 28 2512113 9 (1/5) #1③ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 A Pai De Nom 6 15/8 Skelton, Daniel 23% Skelton, Harry 23% 4,1,3 21% 18%

2 94% GCl 21 47423F2 9 ~ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Below The Radar 8 4/1 Nicholls, P F 37% ⌧ Keighley, Mr Freddie 9% (7) 6,6,1 24%

3 76% 50 4421109 9 (2/6) [9]Ctw HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Kapal Layar 7 9/1 Murphy, Olly 22% Bowen, Sean P 20% 4,4,3 27% 14%

3 76% g 20 'P216268 9 [4]#1 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Tranquil Sea 6 12/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Woods, K K 13% 6,1,3

5 72% Gclc 21 'F44P45P 9 (2/10) [11] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Kyntara 10 7/1 Rowley, Melanie Deutsch, Charlie 4% 2,7,2

6 65% G 42 '0369568 9 (3/18) #1 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Crebilly 9 8/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 10% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 13% 3,5,6 8%

7 59% GCl 215 66D6407 9 #1 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Might I 10 25/1 Bramley, Faye Ryder, Isabelle (5) 1,3,8 S

7 59% Cl 484 31U1P66 9 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Goshhowposh 9 18/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 11% Houlihan, Sean M 7% 6,0,7 T

7 59% 30 'P 9 ~ ↑ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (3) Newbury £10926 13:35 Alentejo 7 22/1 Henderson, N J 24% Bowen, James C 20% 9,0,0 23% 27%

1 100% Cl 76 63321 5 (1/2) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f   Naas £10619 13:40 Grey Jude 5 9/4 ⌧ King, Connor King, D 7% 1,1,1

2 97% GClc 40 421 5 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £10619 13:40 Raise You Up 5 4/1 OSullivan, Ross 6% ⌧ Gilligan, D J 6% 3,2,4

3 79% Cl 40 '0812184 5 (0/3) D NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £10619 13:40 Mullaghgloss 5 4/1 ⌧ Slattery, Andrew 5% ⌧ Quirke, Mr C M 2,3,2

4 71% cl 43 702 5 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f   Naas £10619 13:40 Dunleer Crystal 5 15/8 Elliott, Gordon 21% Kennedy, J W 29% 0,4,3 21% 16%

5 66% 20 6 5 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £10619 13:40 Diamond Secret 5 50/1 ⌧ Fenton, Philip 25% ⌧ Hayes, Brian 7% 0,4,5

1 100% GClCD 22 2133112 7 ◊~ [4]③ HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:45 Francesi 7 5/2 Carroll, A W 11% ⌧ Cameron, Tyrese 25% (5) 6,3,3 33%

2 94% GcD 5 3141114 7 (5/12) [4]B₲ HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:45 Latin 5 3/1 Owen, J P 9% Bradley, Paddy 14% 5,5,5 20% 9%

3 87% GclCD 7 3533241 7 ~ (0/5) [5] HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:45 Way To Dubai 7 9/4 Appleby, M 22% Davies, Harry 4,3,2 J 26%

4 84% GClCd 24 7204683 7 (3/14) [-3] HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:45 Tadreeb 8 4/1 Millman, B R 40% ⌧ Searle, Oliver (5) 3,1,1 20%

5 46% gD 30 609B044 7 (0/2) #1 HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:45 Nordic Norm 4 18/1 Jenkins, J R Peate, Jonny 13% 1,7,3 8%

5 46% Cl 26 4102075 7 [3] HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:45 Kingkeer 5 20/1 Dow, S Heard, Tyler 31% 1,6,6 S

5 46% GCl 7 '0009787 7 (0/3) HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:45 Elouises Prince 4 22/1 ⌧ Dace, L A ⌧ Fernandes, Mr Jude (7) 7,2,7

1 100% ClD 42 'P17111 3 ◊ (4/5) ③ NHC Chase 2m   Warwick £42712 13:50 Mambonumberfive 5 13/8 Pauling, Ben 14% Jones, Ben R 29% 2,2,2 TJ 21% 31%

2 65% d 20 310813U 3 ж NHC Chase 2m   Warwick £42712 13:50 Mirabad 7 8/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Durrell, Mr T 24% 3,1,2 10%

3 48% gClD 50 21P2P11 3 (3/6) NHC Chase 2m   Warwick £42712 13:50 Steel Ally 8 5/6 ⌧ Thomas, Sam Johnston, Dylan 9% 1,3,1 26%

1 100% GCD 42 13111P1 4 (6/9) ↓ NHC Chase 2m7.5f   1 Newbury £51255 14:10 Haiti Couleurs 9 5/6 ⌧ Curtis, Miss Rebecca 22% Bowen, Sean P 20% 2,1,1

2 85% clCD 49 12211P2 4 (2/5) NHC Chase 2m7.5f  Newbury £51255 14:10 Leave Of Absence 9 16/1 Honeyball, A J 33% Dingle, Rex 9% 3,3,3 S 24%

3 70% ClD 14 2431P22 4 (8/16) NHC Chase 2m7.5f   Newbury £51255 14:10 LHomme Presse 11 6/4 ⌧ Williams, Miss Venetia Deutsch, Charlie 4% 1,2,1 17%

4 60% Cl 14 1741960 4 (7/26) NHC Chase 2m7.5f  Newbury £51255 14:10 Riskintheground 9 50/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Skelton, Harry 23% 4,4,4 21% 18%

1 100% GClC 24 '091F 13 (1/2) D NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Its Bobsled Time 4 25/1 ⌧ Morrissey, Richard ⌧ Kenneally, Michael 37% (5) 0,3,2

2 83% GCl 40 11322 13 (0/3) D③ NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f   Naas £6372 14:15 Jalon Doudairies 7 8/15 Elliott, Gordon 21% Kennedy, J W 29% 0,1,1 21% 16%

3 70% gcl 26 12 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Poetisa 5 7/4 Mullins, W P 19% ⌧ Mullins, D E 6% 0,4,3 T 17%

4 68% cl 23 'P03 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Umpires Call 7 25/1 ⌧ Dempsey, J P 29% Donoghue, K M 12% 1,7,5 T

5 61% Cl 13 5151989 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Blue Moon Boy 4 100/1 ⌧ Kinirons, A King, D 7% 0,10,10

6 48% Cl 30 4735308 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Ina Mina 5 100/1 OBrien, Terence 25% ⌧ Donovan, Philip (3) 0,9,11

7 47% 29 75 13 D NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Healys Pub 5 9/1 McKiernan, Oliver Enright, P T 10% 0,2,4 4%

8 46% 9 '08 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Deise Crystal 5 66/1 ⌧ Aherne, Sean ⌧ OKeeffe, Sean F 10% 0,5,6 J

9 44% 24 '06 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Scathach 6 66/1 OSullivan, Ross 6% ⌧ McKenna, Liam (5) 0,7,6

10 43% cl 9 553 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Private Policy 8 50/1 ⌧ Slevin, Nigel ⌧ Cleary, Mr Paddy (7) 0,6,8

11 24% 9 '000 13 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Ballindenisk 6 66/1 ⌧ Murphy, John Joseph ⌧ Walsh, E 0,11,9

12 22% 0 none 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Awordinyourear 5 50/1 OBrien, Terence 25% ⌧ Shinnick, J P (3) 0,0,0

13 17% 0 none 13 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  Naas £6372 14:15 Nebraska Brave 4 50/1 ⌧ Flynn, Leonard ⌧ Treacy, R P 0,0,0

1 100% gclcd 10 24246 9 #1 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Galileo Charm 3 11/2 Botti, M Osborne, Saffie 3,1,1

2 90% 24 6253 9 #1 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Loma Express 3 11/4 ⌧ Kent, T J Wood, George 5% 1,4,2 T

3 81% gcl 12 36542 9 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 King Of Chaos 3 10/11 Cunha, Dylan Morris, Luke 18% 2,4,3

4 75% 10 70 9 #1 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Feisty Minx 3 11/1 ⌧ Perrett, Mrs A J 25% Davies, Harry 0,2,6 TJ



5 68% 63 6 9 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Pink Diamond Girl 3 28/1 ⌧ Burke, Kieran 17% Heard, Tyler 31% 0,7,8

6 66% 10 69 9 #1 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Seapearl 3 11/1 ⌧ Cole, Oliver ONeill, K T 18% 0,2,5

7 47% 107 48 9 z NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Roccobear 3 40/1 Jenkins, J R Peate, Jonny 13% 0,8,4 8%

8 41% 31 56 9 #1 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Our Guy 3 22/1 ⌧ Coakley, D J ⌧ Bass, George 0,6,7 9%

9 27% 17 79 9 NHC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4187 14:20 Harry Dont Bite 5 70/1 ⌧ Poulton, Camilla ⌧ Egan, John 0,9,9

1 100% GClCD 35 7415P62 7 HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Warwick £18484 14:25 Le Milos 11 9/4 Skelton, Daniel 23% Atkins, Mr Harry 13% (7) 2,2,1

2 95% ClD 43 2312143 7 (0/2) [-8]#1 HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Warwick £18484 14:25 Knappers Hill 10 10/3 Nicholls, P F 37% ⌧ Gingell, Mr Frederick 30% 1,6,5 T

3 87% clD 52 6483136 7 [6] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Warwick £18484 14:25 Lord Baddesley 11 16/1 Honeyball, A J 33% Godfrey, Ben 33% 7,1,2 21%

4 85% GCld 21 1129538 7 [-5] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Warwick £18484 14:25 Outlaw Peter 10 16/1 Nicholls, P F 37% Williams, Lorcan 17% 4,4,7 T

5 84% GClCD 280 43474F2 7 ~ ! [1] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Warwick £18484 14:25 Guard Your Dreams 10 6/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 16% ⌧ McCain-Mitchell, Toby 11% (5) 5,7,4 26%

6 71% GCl 21 3608554 7 (2/6) [-15] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Warwick £18484 14:25 Fugitif 11 7/1 ⌧ Hobson, Richard Sheehan, Gavin 21% 3,5,5

6 71% GCl 37 520PF03 7 (2/7) #1 HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Warwick £18484 14:25 Grandeur Dame 10 5/1 King, A 20% Bellamy, Tom 17% 6,2,2 9%

1 100% 63 12111 7 (3/4) #1③ NHC Chase 2m.5f   1 Newbury £51255 14:45 Lulamba 5 8/11 Henderson, N J 24% Boinville, Nico 25% 1,1,1 21% 18%

1 100% GD 25 111311 7 ③j NHC Chase 2m.5f   Newbury £51255 14:45 Meetmebythesea 6 18/1 Pauling, Ben 14% Cobden, Harry 43% 7,6,7

3 94% ClCD 28 1562472 7 (2/22) V NHC Chase 2m.5f   Newbury £51255 14:45 Master Chewy 9 12/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 16% Twiston-Davies, Sam 14% 2,5,4 5%

4 91% clCD 42 3311212 7 (2/5) ③ NHC Chase 2m.5f   Newbury £51255 14:45 Saint Segal 8 4/1 Williams, Mrs Jane Gethings, Ciaran 18% 2,4,2 30%

5 89% GclD 77 1343211 7 (5/21) ③ NHC Chase 2m.5f  Newbury £51255 14:45 Calico 10 16/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Skelton, Harry 23% 4,2,5 21% 18%

6 65% GclcD 63 2312FU4 7 #1 NHC Chase 2m.5f  Newbury £51255 14:45 Libberty Hunter 10 15/2 ⌧ Williams, Evan 7% Bowen, Sean P 20% 5,7,3

7 52% D 77 731243P 7 NHC Chase 2m.5f  Newbury £51255 14:45 Brookie 9 70/1 Honeyball, A J 33% Dingle, Rex 9% 6,3,6 24%

1 100% GClC 27 '0363P04 12 (2/18) [3]↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Ernie From Nurney 9 16/1 Roche, Padraig ⌧ Smithers, P T 7,6,6

2 85% gClc 27 'P010057 12 (1/2) [6]↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Halsafari 13 22/1 ⌧ Barcoe, James M ⌧ Sexton, Mr H E 11,5,8

3 81% ClCD 55 123134P 12 D HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Eternal Echo 5 28/1 ⌧ OSullivan, David ⌧ Hogan, C M 2,4,9

4 79% ClC 42 5012989 12 (0/2) [2]↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f   Naas £8230 14:50 Chosen Diamond 10 28/1 ⌧ Cawley, Edward ⌧ Kavanagh, Sarah 10,8,1

5 78% GCl 43 311UF31 12 [10] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f   Naas £8230 14:50 Moudan 7 13/8 ⌧ Murphy, Ciaran Finegan, Mr E 4,0,5

5 78% Cl 49 '0223253 12 (1/10) HC Hurdle 1m7.5f   Naas £8230 14:50 Half A Chance 7 7/2 Hanlon, John Joseph Hanlon, Mr P 5,1,3

7 76% Cld 36 2515159 12 [-3]D↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Cloonainra 7 12/1 ⌧ McConnell, John C ⌧ Kidd, D A (2) 1,0,4

7 76% Clcd 43 2210707 12 [-4]↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Fairyland Opera 7 14/1 ⌧ Fowler, Mrs Lorna ⌧ McGuinness, Miss A 6,0,2

9 62% Cl 38 '0O11007 12 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Boher Road 7 9/2 ⌧ Fahey, Jarlath P ⌧ Cullinan, Mr C 2,3,9

10 54% 18 'S005600 12 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Stiltellinemnuttin 5 33/1 ⌧ Mulvany, Michael ⌧ Cleary-Farrell, S 8,7,6

11 50% 54 '0068 12 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Hesgonethatway 5 12/1 Rothwell, P J ⌧ Barry, Mr B (2) 8,2,9

12 47% clc 16 34P30P0 12 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  Naas £8230 14:50 Maries March 7 33/1 ⌧ Connell, Sarah ⌧ Monaghan, Caragh (2) 12,0,12

1 100% GCD 7 1112153 9 [2]₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Dandy Khan 4 3/1 ⌧ Boyle, J R ⌧ Murphy, D J (7) 7,1,5

2 86% GclCD 106 1232783 9 [2]₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Split Elevens 8 13/2 ⌧ Butler, John ⌧ Bowen, S D 9% 8,2,3

3 83% gClD 24 5215701 9 (2/7) [3]#1 HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Serenity Dream 5 3/1 Carroll, A W 11% Doughty, Jack 13% 5,9,1 9%

4 79% GClcd 27 3423323 9 [-1]#1③ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Monsieur Kodi 7 4/1 Fahey, R A 18% Fentiman, Warren (5) 1,3,5

4 79% GClcD 7 1987778 9 (2/10) [-5] HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Comedian Leader 6 33/1 Best, Jim/Suzi 10% Morris, Luke 18% 9,8,8 8%

6 76% gcD 17 2775467 9 [-11]#1 HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Signcastle City 6 11/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard 29% ⌧ Greatrex, Thomas 3,4,1 T

7 75% GClCD 118 7521140 9 (3/17) [8]#1↓ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Tronido 5 10/1 Dow, S Bradley, Paddy 14% 3,5,3 11%

8 64% gCl 17 3120906 9 [-4]^ HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Mr Cool 4 8/1 Johnston, Charlie Fallon, Cieren 20% 1,5,7

9 38% Cl 17 1067588 9 HC AW 7f  (5) Lingfield £4397 14:55 Iconic Times 4 14/1 ⌧ Main, Mrs H S Osborne, Saffie 6,7,8

1 100% GCD 25 3132211 9 ◊ (3/6) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  Warwick £42712 15:00 Dream Shadow 7 9/1 OBrien, Fergal 10% Burke, Jonathan 4% 7,8,7 16%

2 82% 37 41313P1 9 ◊ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  Warwick £42712 15:00 Easy Love 6 18/1 Honeyball, A J 33% Jones, Ben R 29% 7,5,3 J

2 82% d 27 149121 9 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m3f   Warwick £42712 15:00 Park Princess 6 9/1 Honeyball, A J 33% Godfrey, Ben 33% 3,6,4 21%

4 75% 40 3111 9 (3/3) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m3f   Warwick £42712 15:00 White Noise 6 9/2 ⌧ Bailey, K C 27% Bellamy, Tom 17% 2,1,2 21%

5 72% d 49 14123 9 ~ (1/4) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m3f   Warwick £42712 15:00 A Path To Ronda 6 15/2 Snowden, Jamie 25% Sheehan, Gavin 21% 6,3,6 31% 14%

6 68% gD 49 213511 9 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  Warwick £42712 15:00 Supreme Malinas 6 8/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Durrell, Mr T 24% 3,7,8 10%

7 63% cl 57 3211313 9 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m3f   Warwick £42712 15:00 Kingston Queen 6 5/2 Pipe, D E 33% ⌧ OFarrell, C 21% 5,2,4



8 59% 62 172121 9 (2/3) ^↓③ NHC Hurdle 2m3f   Warwick £42712 15:00 Good Girl Kathleen 6 11/2 ⌧ Mullins, Emmet 9% Meyler, D 8% 1,9,1 18%

9 57% C 38 31 9 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m3f  Warwick £42712 15:00 Indannya 5 18/1 ⌧ Williams, Chester Williams, Lorcan 17% 9,4,9

1 100% ClCD 70 2126161 16 (2/6) [8]j HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Tutti Quanti 6 7/1 Nicholls, P F 37% Cobden, Harry 43% 1,3,1 22% 20%

2 79% GClCD 21 5268387 16 ~ (0/4) [-2] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Faivoir 11 40/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% ⌧ Palin, Miss H (7) 3,13,3 23%

3 66% GCD 39 'F211642 16 (2/6) [9] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Bucephalus 9 28/1 Mulholland, N P 19% ⌧ Tucker, Miss H C (7) 3,13,12

4 65% GD 22 1410965 16 [2] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Milldam 8 12/1 Snowden, Jamie 25% Ryder, Isabelle (5) 10,9,3 20%

5 64% Cl 50 11213 16 (3/5) ③ HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Let It Rain 7 5/2 Skelton, Daniel 23% Skelton, Harry 23% 13,10,5 21% 18%

6 61% clD 22 4006241 16 ◊ (2/7) [5] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Hot Fuss 5 12/1 ⌧ Dascombe, Tom ⌧ Bass, David 17% 6,5,5

7 59% Gd 91 1333311 16 (1/2) [9] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Bubble Dubi 9 22/1 ⌧ Edmunds, Stuart ⌧ Hammond, Charlie 9,2,5

8 58% D 52 11721 16 (3/5) [5]h HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Un Sens A La Vie 6 7/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 16% Twiston-Davies, Sam 14% 6,1,16 5%

9 56% D 35 1252412 16 (2/5) [5] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Dance And Glance 6 18/1 Honeyball, A J 33% Dingle, Rex 9% 15,4,14 24%

10 55% gclcD 22 'P071610 16 (5/13) [4] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Go Dante 10 50/1 Murphy, Olly 22% Bowen, Sean P 20% 2,16,8 27% 14%

10 55% gD 28 5722115 16 [14]↓ HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Lanesborough 7 9/1 Pauling, Ben 14% Powell, Brendan 27% 6,7,8

12 54% 22 5152244 16 ◊ (1/6) HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 The Hardest Geezer 7 18/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 11% Houlihan, Sean M 7% 14,8,8 T

13 53% cD 28 1262079 16 (3/10) [9]↓ HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Wreckless Eric 6 25/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 10% Woods, K K 13% 12,11,1

14 49% ClD 37 1212139 16 (4/9) [9] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Wellington Arch 7 25/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 10% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 13% 3,15,8 8%

15 47% 22 31619 16 ~ (2/5) [8] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 Poet Laureate 6 50/1 Gordon, C 9% Gordon, Mr Fred 17% 15,6,12 26% 22%

16 40% 35 4521 16 (1/2) [5] HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (1) Newbury £87218 15:20 All In You 6 15/2 Greatrex, W J 10% Bowen, James C 20% 10,11,14 22% 7%

1 100% GCl 29 17 5 H NHC NHF 1m7.5f  Naas £5310 15:25 Coole Cafe 4 9/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 6% Finegan, Mr E (7) 0,2,2

2 80% gclc 29 22 5 NHC NHF 1m7.5f   Naas £5310 15:25 Apache Peak 4 9/4 OSullivan, Ross 6% Shanahan, Mr L P (7) 0,1,1

3 58% 0 none 5 ◊ t NHC NHF 1m7.5f  Naas £5310 15:25 Shaheeq 4 33/1 Hanlon, John Joseph Hanlon, Mr P (7) 0,0,0

4 33% 0 none 5 NHC NHF 1m7.5f   Naas £5310 15:25 Todo Bien 4 6/4 Elliott, Gordon 21% Halford, Mr J M (7) 0,0,0 25%

5 30% 0 none 5 NHC NHF 1m7.5f   Naas £5310 15:25 One To Witness 4 4/1 Elliott, Gordon 21% ⌧ Swan, H C 0,0,0 23%

1 100% GClcD 18 8030931 8 (1/2) [2]^#1 HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Silky Wilkie 7 2/1 Burke, K R 27% Nicholls, Mr Jack 8% (5) 1,7,2 T

2 97% GclCD 15 8481112 8 (2/8) [8]③ HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Lazzar 4 11/2 ⌧ Hughes, Richard 13% Marsh, Finley 14% 2,5,2 22%

3 88% GClcD 14 2432331 8 (0/4) [2]③ HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Ziggys Condor 5 4/1 Fahey, R A 18% Fentiman, Warren (5) 5,4,1 S

4 83% GClD 18 3544683 8 (2/14) [-14]C HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Amazonian Dream 7 9/2 Millman, B R 40% Edmunds, Lewis 9% 5,6,8

5 81% GClD 18 1042189 8 (3/26) [2] HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Hierarchy 7 14/1 ⌧ Osborne, J A 13% Osborne, Saffie 4,1,2 7%

6 79% GClcD 31 1422524 8 ~ [4] HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Charlie Mason 5 10/1 Carroll, A W 11% Fallon, Cieren 20% 7,2,6 27%

7 72% GCd 17 5080771 8 [2] HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Manhattan Chute 4 15/2 Best, Jim/Suzi 10% Morris, Luke 18% 8,3,2 8%

8 57% GclCd 15 6023316 8 [2] HC AW 6f  (4) Lingfield £5653 15:30 Giorgio M 5 22/1 ⌧ Loughnane, Daniel Mark 12% Bradley, Paddy 14% 3,8,6 T

1 100% ClD 16 2121407 8 (0/3) [2]↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Service Minimum 6 10/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Durrell, Mr T 24% 6,5,2 10%

2 96% gClCD 24 4112397 8 [9] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Almuhit 7 4/1 Bramley, Faye Brogan, Kevin 29% 4,6,4

3 95% ClD 49 51516 8 (2/2) [4] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Le Yacht 5 7/4 Lacey, T ⌧ Patrick, Richard 6% 1,4,1 T

4 91% gClD 52 1511324 8 ~ [7] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Homme Dun Soir 10 15/2 ⌧ Aprahamian, Billy 20% Sheehan, Gavin 21% 2,0,7 31%

4 91% Cl 89 2145485 8 (0/3) [2]#2↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Supreme Yeats 10 20/1 Skelton, Daniel 23% Atkins, Mr Harry 13% (7) 7,1,2

6 80% Cld 39 2560291 8 [3] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Cornish Storm 7 11/2 ⌧ Kittow, W S Jones, Ben R 29% 3,3,7 J

7 67% cd 40 'PP11240 8 [6]#1↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Get The Value 8 33/1 ⌧ Oshea, J G M ⌧ Slatter, Mr N (3) 8,2,4

8 65% gD 23 41F4447 8 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £4753 15:35 Ufouria 8 7/1 ⌧ Ralph, Alastair 19% Burke, Jonathan 4% 4,7,4

1 100% GCl 30 417P611 10 (3/7) [7] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Itseemslikeit 7 5/1 Pipe, D E 33% Tudor, Jack 13% 5,7,2 TJ 28%

2 91% clc 40 '032D252 10 (1/6) j HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Captain Bellamy 7 9/2 Nicholls, P F 37% Cobden, Harry 43% 9,2,6 22% 20%

3 88% GClCD 29 142PP1U 10 (1/2) [5] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Toss Of A Coin 8 18/1 ⌧ Jones, A E ⌧ Tidball, Jay (5) 3,6,4

4 85% gClC 37 3331214 10 (1/3) [5]#1 HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Knight Of Allen 6 4/1 Williams, Mrs Jane Gethings, Ciaran 18% 5,1,1 30%

5 81% GCl 29 532P511 10 [4] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Silver Thorn 7 15/2 Lavelle, Miss E C 38% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 13% 7,5,4 T

6 80% ClC 52 146731 10 [4] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Jigs Forge 7 5/1 Pauling, Ben 14% Woods, K K 13% 1,4,2 18%

7 76% G 40 114PPU4 10 ~ HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Holloway Queen 6 11/1 Henderson, N J 24% Bowen, James C 20% 8,2,8 23% 27%

8 59% Cl 43 7133119 10 [6] HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 U Cant Be Serious 7 10/1 Tizzard, Joe 31% Twiston-Davies, Sam 14% 3,8,6



9 58% Cl 30 33217P1 10 [4]↑ HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Pour Les Filles 8 11/1 Bowen, Mickey Bowen, Sean P 20% 2,9,9 27%

10 43% gcld 38 2502557 10 (3/12) HC Chase 2m7.5f  (3) Newbury £13731 15:55 Tune In A Box 7 18/1 Lacey, T ⌧ Sheppard, Stan 10,10,10 23%

1 100% gClCD 37 2411121 6 ~ (9/19) D↓③ NHC Chase 2m   Naas £13274 16:00 Dinoblue 9 2/9 Mullins, W P 19% Walsh, M P 33% 1,1,1 T 30%

2 69% GclCd 13 6524314 6 (3/9) D↓ NHC Chase 2m  Naas £13274 16:00 The Great Nudie 6 16/1 ⌧ Bowe, Colin ⌧ Flanagan, S W 9% 5,2,2

3 50% 42 621P123 6 (1/4) D↓ NHC Chase 2m  Naas £13274 16:00 Uhavemeinstitches 6 14/1 ⌧ Motherway, J ⌧ Torrens, Simon 4,5,4

4 49% D 43 2244147 6 ~ D NHC Chase 2m  Naas £13274 16:00 Break My Soul 7 20/1 ⌧ Donoghue, Ian ⌧ Stone-Walsh, C 3,4,2 29%

5 44% gclcd 63 'P122P38 6 (0/2) ↓ NHC Chase 2m  Naas £13274 16:00 Bioluminescence 8 17/2 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 6% Donoghue, K M 12% 2,3,5 12%

5 44% D 29 6168809 6 (2/9) t NHC Chase 2m  Naas £13274 16:00 Je Tai Porte 8 100/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 6% ⌧ Fitzgerald, Shane 6,6,6

1 100% GCld 16 '0905133 9 ~ [2]③ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Silkies Sib 6 9/4 Owen, J P 9% Morris, Luke 18% 1,3,1 29%

2 95% GClC 26 9052821 9 (1/9) [1]↑ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Celtic John 5 9/4 Phelan, P M Bradley, Paddy 14% 6,2,3 11%

3 92% GClCD 8 6541586 9 [-4] HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Star Of St Louis 9 12/1 ⌧ Lukas, Wayne Heard, Tyler 31% 8,6,6

4 86% GClCD 21 8405134 9 [2]#1 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Muy Muy Loco 4 11/2 Dow, S Davies, Harry 1,5,5 J

5 74% gcl 19 '0056533 9 (0/3) HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Eutropia 4 6/1 ⌧ Wintle, A 14% Marsh, Finley 14% 3,4,2

6 73% Cl 10 9807819 9 [2]↑ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Pave The Way 4 7/1 ⌧ Rimell, M G Fallon, Cieren 20% 7,1,3

7 42% 27 55687 9 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Mary Rose 4 40/1 Cassidy, Stephanie Lewis, Ashley (5) 8,7,8 J

8 38% 114 8454590 9 E#1↑ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Princess Jastar 5 25/1 ⌧ Newcombe, A G ⌧ Langley, Miss Taryn (5) 4,0,7

9 36% cl 42 5323680 9 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:05 Grand Harbour 4 20/1 ⌧ Ponting, J ONeill, K T 18% 5,8,9

1 100% gCl 21 18743F4 8 ~ [1] HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Phantomofthepoints 8 5/1 Pipe, D E 33% ⌧ Corcoran, Mr Rian 27% (7) 3,1,1 29%

2 88% GCl 25 1111213 8 [16]h↑ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Fingle Bridge 8 9/4 Murphy, Olly 22% Sheehan, Gavin 21% 1,0,2 T

3 83% ClD 43 1612216 8 [4] HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Believitanducan 5 7/1 King, A 20% Bellamy, Tom 17% 6,3,2 9%

4 74% GCl 35 4442514 8 (1/7) [6] HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Luttrell Lad 10 15/2 Lacey, T ⌧ Iles, Cameron (5) 4,2,5 T

5 69% c 36 1P41435 8 HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Junker Dallier 7 7/1 Murphy, Olly 22% Brogan, Kevin 29% 5,0,5 T

6 65% gCl 40 9U093PP 8 (2/8) [1]C HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Champagne Twist 8 16/1 Pauling, Ben 14% Jones, Ben R 29% 6,0,0 TJ 21% 31%

6 65% gCl 42 'P416234 8 (0/2) [9] HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Prince Zaltar 9 13/2 Skelton, Daniel 23% Durrell, Mr T 24% 8,4,2 10%

8 45% 40 1227148 8 [10]Dz HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Warwick £7922 16:10 Last Kingdom 5 16/1 Bramley, Faye Meyler, D 8% 1,5,7

1 100% D 43 11 11 NHC NHF 2m.5f   Newbury £14238 16:30 No Walkover 5 5/2 Pipe, D E 33% Tudor, Jack 13% 0,1,5 TJ 28%

2 73% D 38 12 11 NHC NHF 2m.5f   Newbury £14238 16:30 Smile John Boy 5 8/1 Pauling, Ben 14% Woods, K K 13% 0,2,3 18%

3 72% D 148 811 11 z NHC NHF 2m.5f   Newbury £14238 16:30 Governors Rock 5 14/1 Greatrex, W J 10% Bowen, James C 20% 0,9,3 22% 7%

4 70% D 42 41 11 (1/2) ^ NHC NHF 2m.5f  Newbury £14238 16:30 A Likeable Rogue 5 10/1 ⌧ Dawson, John ⌧ Hughes, Brian 12% 0,6,2

5 67% 38 1 11 NHC NHF 2m.5f   Newbury £14238 16:30 Risky Obsession 5 5/2 Skelton, Daniel 23% Skelton, Harry 23% 0,2,1 21% 18%

6 62% 50 14 11 ~ NHC NHF 2m.5f  Newbury £14238 16:30 No Way Jay 5 16/1 Tizzard, Joe 31% Powell, Brendan 27% 0,4,6 17% 13%

6 62% G 23 1 11 NHC NHF 2m.5f   Newbury £14238 16:30 Trojan Tale 5 7/1 ⌧ Horsford, Dan Cobden, Harry 43% 0,11,8

8 54% d 43 21 11 (1/2) NHC NHF 2m.5f  Newbury £14238 16:30 Half Hoping 5 9/1 ⌧ Gifford, N J ⌧ Davies, James 18% 0,8,7

9 37% 65 1 11 NHC NHF 2m.5f  Newbury £14238 16:30 Get Out Of My Way 5 33/1 OBrien, Fergal 10% ⌧ Hogan, Mr J 11% 0,10,11 T

10 35% 43 583 11 NHC NHF 2m.5f  Newbury £14238 16:30 Wonder Flying 5 80/1 Knight, Miss H C ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 13% 0,5,9 S

11 23% 105 28 11 t NHC NHF 2m.5f  Newbury £14238 16:30 Not Without Danger 5 70/1 ⌧ Drinkwater, S W Dunne, R T 0,7,10

1 100% ClCD 291 21410P 5 (2/5) NHC Chase 3m   Naas £7168 16:35 Ryehill 9 9/2 OSullivan, Ross 6% Shanahan, Mr L P (7) 3,3,3

2 94% ClcD 20 '0703U81 5 NHC Chase 3m   Naas £7168 16:35 Panda Boy 10 5/4 ⌧ Brassil, Martin ⌧ Gleeson, Mr J L 2,1,2

3 83% GCl 20 333613 5 ↓ NHC Chase 3m  Naas £7168 16:35 Last Round 7 7/1 Elliott, Gordon 21% Halford, Mr J M (7) 5,2,4 25%

4 75% GClC 284 'F156P00 5 Dz↑ NHC Chase 3m   Naas £7168 16:35 Hunters Yarn 9 15/8 ⌧ Doyle, P M J ⌧ Ryan, Mr A P (5) 1,3,1

5 64% GClD 43 710000P 5 (0/3) NHC Chase 3m  Naas £7168 16:35 Galon De Vauzelle 10 50/1 Rothwell, P J ⌧ Elvin, Miss P (7) 4,5,5

1 100% GClcd 12 2523161 8 ~ (2/2) [1] HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Knight Of Magic 7 6/5 Owen, J P 9% Morris, Luke 18% 5,1,4 29%

2 89% GClCD 19 3722039 8 (4/14) [1]#1↑ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Danehill Star 5 13/2 Carroll, A W 11% Doughty, Jack 13% 1,4,1 9%

3 82% GClCD 19 3517052 8 [3] HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Al Shabab 5 9/2 ⌧ Evans, P D Osborne, Saffie 6,1,3

4 64% GCld 24 3544504 8 [-7] HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Graffiti 7 8/1 ⌧ Brown, G Nicholls, Mr Jack 8% (5) 2,8,1

5 56% cld 24 3636445 8 HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Pure Theory 4 11/1 Cassidy, Stephanie Heard, Tyler 31% 4,3,4



6 47% gclc 17 7000672 8 ↑ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Summer Evening 4 6/1 ⌧ Flood, D ⌧ OGorman, Jessica (7) 7,7,6

7 42% 31 423600 8 C HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Read All About It 4 22/1 Ward, Tom Marsh, Finley 14% 2,5,7

8 32% 30 '0680067 8 (0/2) ↓ HC AW 1m2f  (6) Lingfield £4711 16:40 Nora Barnacle 4 50/1 ⌧ Davis, D J S Ffrench ⌧ Dobie, Georgia 8,6,8

1 100% ClD 73 1 8 ~ NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Popton Point 5 4/1 ⌧ Candlish, Jennie 9% ⌧ Scott, Luke (3) 0,1,1 36%

2 65% Cl 22 1P 8 D NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Analitheia 5 6/1 ⌧ Martin, Miss Nicky Sheehan, Gavin 21% 0,2,2

3 49% 0 none 8 ∑ NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Vrheligonne 5 3/1 Pauling, Ben 14% Jones, Ben R 29% 0,0,0 TJ 21% 31%

4 32% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Jotas Gold 5 7/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 10% Brogan, Kevin 29% 0,0,0

5 28% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Atlantic Blue 5 14/1 ⌧ Daly, H D 17% Burke, Jonathan 4% 0,0,0

5 28% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Gentora 4 7/1 ⌧ Weston, T H Durrell, Mr T 24% 0,0,0

7 25% 0 none 8 ∑ NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Mega Etoile 4 10/1 Knight, Miss H C OBrien, P V 13% 0,0,0

8 19% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m  (5) Warwick £2112 16:45 Port And Brandy 6 22/1 Bowen, Mickey Fenelon, S (5) 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 21 5401992 11 [4] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Fornido 4 8/1 ⌧ Attwater, M J 6% ⌧ Glennon, James (7) 5,1,1

2 97% GClCD 11 8531711 11 [4] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Himself 4 2/1 Kirby, P A 11% ⌧ Dickson, Mr Jake 2,8,6

3 95% GClC 2 4439611 11 [5] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Havachoc 4 9/2 Morris, Patrick 6% ⌧ Whiteley, C J (3) 1,8,10

4 84% GClcD 18 3384612 11 [4] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Forglen 5 5/1 ⌧ Stone, W B Vigors, Harry (3) 7,5,1

5 78% gClcD 21 1333278 11 [2] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Zooks 6 11/1 Williams, Ian 6% ⌧ Redman, Alfie (3) 5,1,7

6 71% GClCD 9 'P070088 11 [-10]V HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Alex The Great 6 50/1 Carroll, A W 11% ⌧ Coppins, Myla (3) 10,10,8 21%

7 68% GCl 22 8402514 11 [7] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Damzon 7 9/1 Carroll, A W 11% ⌧ Slater, Mr Matthew 3,6,4

8 64% gclcd 18 9826475 11 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Yurinov 6 16/1 Kirby, P A 11% ⌧ Tuke, Cara (5) 11,4,8

9 55% gcl 19 9453654 11 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Blue Siam 4 14/1 ⌧ Palmer, Hugo ⌧ Tucker, Charlie (5) 8,1,4

10 51% gCl 16 6488237 11 [-4]↑ HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Mrs Meader 10 14/1 ⌧ Birkett, Julia/Shelley ⌧ Bradnam, Joe 8,7,1

11 47% 16 5099 11 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3768 17:30 Hobgoblin 4 80/1 ⌧ Frost, Kevin 18% ⌧ Goucher, Donovan (7) 4,0,11

1 100% GClCD 8 3946115 8 (5/15) [5]₲ HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 Brazilian Rose 5 7/2 ⌧ Menzies, Rebecca 22% ⌧ Fraser, Kaiya 23% 1,3,6 S

2 88% GClcD 8 1585123 8 (1/4) [4]③ HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 Ziggys Queen 5 11/2 Fahey, R A 18% Tindall, Ethan 14% (7) 6,3,2

3 77% GClD 35 6441342 8 (1/3) [4] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 So Sassy 4 4/1 ⌧ Fanshawe, J R Crouch, Hector 27% 6,2,4 J

4 74% gClcD 8 3807092 8 (2/10) [-2] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 Mereside Diva 6 9/4 ⌧ Barron, T D Rodriguez, Callum 10% 1,1,4

5 65% GClD 19 5477613 8 (2/7) [2]#1 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 Handle With Care 4 11/2 Botti, M Doyle, Hollie 4% 4,3,1

6 59% GClD 168 6465131 8 [4] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 Alpine Girl 6 4.5/1 ⌧ Camacho, Miss J A 8% ⌧ Marshall, Tom Kiely (5) 5,0,6

7 55% GClD 19 3962274 8 [1]#1 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 Court Drive 5 12/1 ⌧ Kelleway, Miss Gay Ghiani, Marco 11% 8,3,2

8 32% 37 9160750 8 (0/3) #1 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £4397 18:00 Pineapple Island 7 25/1 ⌧ Spencer, Seb ⌧ Swift, Mr Dale 1,3,8

1 100% gCl 135 13 12 ~ ! (1/2) NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Tiger Power 3 4/1 Balding, A M 21% ⌧ McDonald, P J 27% 1,4,3 20% 19%

2 79% gclcd 18 63 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Kurios Lady 4 5/1 Tate, James Crouch, Hector 27% 0,3,2 TJ 30% 50%

3 64% 21 5 12 #3 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Charles Darnay 3 4/1 Owen, J P 9% ⌧ Cosgrave, Pat 6% 0,1,1 11%

4 58% gcl 16 2 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Dakota Breeze 3 11/2 Watson, Archie 9% Doyle, Hollie 4% 0,2,4

5 54% 26 76 12 (0/2) #1 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Splinterwood 4 66/1 Appleby, M 22% ⌧ Rawlinson, Ali 10% 0,5,5 13%

6 45% 31 88 12 #1 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Nicolai 3 100/1 ⌧ Channon, Jack 25% Greatrex, Edward 0,6,8 18%

7 42% 212 '0 12 #3@↑ NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Saint Of The Sea 3 25/1 Appleby, M 22% ⌧ Dace, Jack 8% (5) 0,0,6

8 30% 0 none 12 ~ C NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Havanas Tune 3 11/1 Botti, M Ghiani, Marco 11% 0,0,0 18% 13%

9 26% 126 3 12 t NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Raja Charger 4 100/1 ⌧ Rothwell, B S ⌧ McManoman, Faye 0,0,9

9 26% 0 none 12 ! NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Seattle Chief 3 9/4 Burke, K R 27% ⌧ James, S H 0,0,0 20% 24%

11 25% 18 '0 12 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Sweetstevie 4 66/1 ⌧ Owens, Patrick Keenan, Darragh 6% 0,0,7

12 25% 0 none 12 H NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 18:30 Cobalt Comet 3 40/1 ⌧ Mackie, J Hardie, Cameron 8% 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 15 2017412 8 ~ (1/4) [5]#1₲ HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 Hackney Diamonds 4 3/1 Williams, Ian 6% Greatrex, Edward 4,1,3 19% 25%

2 69% gcl 27 2658832 8 ! (0/2) [-6] HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 Enthused 9 4/1 Owen, J P 9% ⌧ Paetel, Mason 19% (5) 6,3,2 J 20%

3 65% GCl 14 '0054521 8 (1/4) [4] HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 Noss Mayo 4 9/4 ⌧ Bethell, Ed 33% Rodriguez, Callum 10% 7,2,5 18% 21%

4 62% G 9 7255731 8 [4]#1 HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 Kings Hand 4 1.75/1 ⌧ Prescott, Sir Mark 67% ⌧ Hogan, D E 15% 1,0,1

5 56% gcd 18 3724935 8 (0/4) [-7]#1 HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 Brodies Boy 5 9/1 Carroll, A W 11% Ghiani, Marco 11% 2,4,4



6 55% GClCD 14 2163599 8 (0/3) [-2] HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 The Bay Warrior 8 25/1 ⌧ Usher, M D I ⌧ Dawes, Rose (5) 4,6,5

7 44% GCl 22 4093217 8 [4] HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 Seraphic 6 4/1 ⌧ Killahena, David / Mcpherson, Graeme Havlin, Robert 20% 3,7,7

8 34% gcd 32 4372695 8 ↑ HC AW 1m3f  (6) Southwell £3768 19:00 Lightningboltzoom 5 25/1 ⌧ Pike, Charlie Doyle, Hollie 4% 8,4,8

1 100% GclD 22 7610351 7 (3/21) ₲ NHC AW 1m   Southwell £34026 19:30 Witch Hunter 7 11/2 Hannon (Jnr), Richard 29% Levey, S M 15% 4,2,3 26%

2 85% GcD 37 9352132 7 ~ ! (2/21) NHC AW 1m  Southwell £34026 19:30 Two Tempting 7 16/1 ⌧ Portman, J G ⌧ Hornby, Rob 13% 5,2,6 T 17% 25%

3 83% GClD 38 3217832 7 (3/10) ₲ NHC AW 1m   Southwell £34026 19:30 Tyrrhenian Sea 8 4/1 ⌧ Varian, Roger ⌧ Mitchell, Jack 10% 1,2,2 31%

4 74% cld 68 1316712 7 (3/7) NHC AW 1m   1 Southwell £34026 19:30 Chancellor 4 4/6 ⌧ Gosden, John and Thady Havlin, Robert 20% 1,1,1

5 71% GD 22 3311136 7 (1/2) NHC AW 1m   Southwell £34026 19:30 Storm Star 5 16/1 Balding, A M 21% ⌧ Watson, Jason 15% 6,6,4 21% 12%

6 46% GClD 430 '0853004 7 NHC AW 1m  Southwell £34026 19:30 Dear My Friend 6 22/1 Johnston, Charlie ⌧ Shepherd, Callum 14% 1,0,4

7 20% 0 none 7 NHC AW 1m  Southwell £34026 19:30 Skylight Brochard 5 66/1 ⌧ Donworth, Tim Doyle, Hollie 4% 0,5,7

1 100% gcl 11 6896562 7 HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 He Bangs The Drums 3 9/4 Watson, Archie 9% Vigors, Harry (7) 3,3,1 20%

2 96% 16 556 7 #2h HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Blueaway 3 9/4 Millman, B R 40% Doyle, Hollie 4% 4,2,2

3 84% 21 '00268 7 ~ HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Mythical Night 3 7/1 Cunha, Dylan Levey, S M 15% 2,4,3 21%

3 84% gcld 11 90829 7 B HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Calabrian Soldato 3 6/1 ⌧ Souza, Lemos Keenan, Darragh 6% 5,1,4

5 69% 26 '0678 7 HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Life After Love 3 8/1 Sangster, Ollie 8% Rodriguez, Callum 10% 1,6,5

6 67% 51 '00056 7 HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Sands of Seve 3 15/2 ⌧ Cowell, R M H Ghiani, Marco 11% 5,5,6 T

7 51% 21 '0889 7 t HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Rai Rogers 3 40/1 ⌧ Furtado, Ivan 5% McHugh, B 5,6,7

1 100% GClCD 11 3144132 9 (2/8) [4] HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Street Life 9 5/1 Morris, Patrick 6% Tindall, Ethan 14% (7) 7,2,2

2 97% GClCD 21 7656143 9 ~ (1/2) [8]#1 HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Ay Gee Ell 4 4/1 Fahey, R A 18% ⌧ Nolan, D 6% 2,2,1 31%

3 78% GClCD 21 3562155 9 (4/18) [3]#1 HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Popular Dream 6 8/1 ⌧ Shaw, D ⌧ Mason, Joanna 13% 4,7,2 S

4 70% GClCD 14 2223623 9 [-6]#1 HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 True Promise 5 11/4 ⌧ Mcsharry, Fionn Rodriguez, Callum 10% 1,4,4

5 64% gClcD 32 5835473 9 (0/3) [1] HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Brazilian Belle 4 13/2 ⌧ Dods, M 14% ⌧ Kirrane, Sean 12% 3,8,4 25%

6 63% GClCd 7 1322798 9 (0/4) [3]#1↓ HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Kitaab 7 33/1 Kirby, P A 11% Hardie, Cameron 8% 6,9,9

7 59% GClCD 25 4353422 9 ~ (0/4) [2] HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Birkenhead 9 17/2 ⌧ Midgley, P T McHugh, B 4,5,7 21%

7 59% gClD 25 6057479 9 [-7] HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Dapperling 5 33/1 Dixon, Scott 18% ⌧ Coughlan, Laura (3) 8,1,4

9 58% GclC 16 '0415587 9 (1/4) HC AW 5f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Neptune Legend 7 13/2 Owen, J P 9% Doyle, Hollie 4% 9,6,7


